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Uholik, Brian (ENRD)

From: Brown, Laura 1.5. (ENRD)
Sent: Tuesday, November 07, 2017 2:07 PM
To: Ikogan@koganlawgroup.com; Cox, Alexander K.; Devlin, Neal

Cc: Uholik, Brian (ENRD); Kolman, Chloe (ENRD); Buckley, Sarah (ENRD); Skirtich, Paul

(USAPAW)
Subject: RE: United States v. Brace, Civ Nos. 90-229 & 17-06 -Defendants' Discovery Responses

Hi Larry,

We have depositions scheduled for Nov. 15-17, so we will not be able to attend a status conference on those

days. Furthermore, the United States has already requested oral argument on the discovery motion—if the Court found
it necessary or helpful, she would have granted our request—she has not done so. Also, we do not believe that any
additional briefing is necessary, appropriate, or contemplated by Judge Baxter's procedures.

Thanks,

Laura

From: Ikogan@koganlawgroup.com [mailto:lkogan@koganlawgroup.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 07, 2017 1:54 PM

To: Brown, Laura J.S. (ENRD) <LBrown@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>; Cox, Alexander K. <acox@kmgslaw.com>; Devlin, Neal
<ndevlin@kmgslaw.com>

Cc: Uholik, Brian (ENRD) <BUholik@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>; Kolman, Chloe (ENRD) <CKolman@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>; Buckley,

Sarah (ENRD) <SBuckley@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>; Skirtich, Paul (USAPAW) <Paul.Skirtich@usdoj.gov>

Subject: RE: United States v. Brace, Civ Nos. 90-229 & 17-06 -Defendants' Discovery Responses

Good afternoon, Laura.

We seek consent from the United States to move for an in-person status conference in Chambers, to take
place on November 15, 16 or 17 while you all are in Erie, to discuss the discovery issues the Court is now
considering, and/or to file a sur-reply brief in lieu thereof.

Can we count on your providing us with that consent?

Best,

Larry

Lawrence A. Kogan

The Kogan Law Group, P.C.
100 United Nations Plaza
Suite #14F
New York, NY 10017
(o) (212) 644-9240
(c) (917)565-1521; (609) 658-7417
www. koganlawgroup.com

This email transmission, including the information contained within and accompanying it, is intended ONLY
for the persons) or organizations) to which this transmission is addressed and may be of a confidential
and/or legally privileged nature: P/ease delete this message and all accompanying attachments, or
immediately contact the sender or The Kogan Law Group, P.C. at <info koganlawgroup.com> if you have

Case 1:90-cv-00229-SPB   Document 189-1   Filed 11/08/17   Page 2 of 2


